

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6950 OF 2005

MAR APPARAEM KURI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIX Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/11/2009      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K.S.Menon, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to the  
costs in terms of the signed order.

However,      the      appellant-tenant      is      granted      six  
months time from today to vacate the premises in question  
subject to furnishing usual undertaking before this Court  
within a period of six weeks from today.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL            NO. 6950            OF 2005

Mar Apparaem Kuri ....      Appellant

Versus

Dix ....      Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the present appeal. Accordingly, it is dismissed with no order as to the costs.

However, the appellant-tenant is granted six months time from today to vacate the premises in question subject to furnishing usual undertaking before this Court within a period of six weeks from today.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 18, 2009